## ERRATA

There was an error in an article title in Volume 8 of *The Western Australian Jurist*. Joanne Lee, 'Should Interest Rates be Regulated or Abolished? The Case for the Abolution of Usury' (2017) 8 *Western Australian Jurist* 227 should read: Joanne Lee, 'Should Interest Rates be Regulated or Abolished? The Case for the Abolition of Usury' (2017) 8 *Western Australian Jurist* 227.

There was an error in an article in Volume 7 of *The Western Australian Jurist*. In Joshua Forrester, Lorraine Finlay and Augusto Zimmermann, 'An Opportunity Missed? A Constitutional analysis of proposed reforms to Tasmania's 'hate speech' laws' (2016) 7 *Western Australian Jurist* 275. At ibid 327-8 the sentence 'He endorses Dickson CJ's view in *Keegstra* that statements intending to incite hatred have little chance of being true in the first place, or of leading to lead to a better world' should read 'He endorses Dickson CJ's view in *Keegstra* that statements intending to incite hatred have little chance of being true in the first place, or of leading to lead to a better world' should read 'He endorses Dickson CJ's view in *Keegstra* that statements intending to incite hatred have little chance of being true in the first place, or of leading to a better world'.